## 501816604 02/10/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Perttu Koskinen	01/18/2012
Reijo Tanner	01/19/2012

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neste Oil Oyj
Street Address:	Keilaranta 21
City:	Espoo
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-02150

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13333195

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)271-5770 Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: kristenl@andruslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 E. Wisconsin Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2072-00114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Scott McBride, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 2

source=2012-02-10\_2072-00114\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2012-02-10\_2072-00114\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027685 FRAME: 0395 CH \$40.00 1333

501816604

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,

Perttu Koskinen Lumikintie 6b 131 Helsinki FI-00820 Finland

Reijo Tanner Kielokuja 8 Hikiä FI-12240 Finland

(hereinafter referred to collectively as "Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements entitled:

An Integrated Process for Producing Biofuels

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which Invention an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on December 21, 2011, and assigned Serial No. 13/333,195; and for which the Attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when ascribed.

AND WHEREAS

Neste Oil Oyj Keilaranta 21 FI-02150 Espoo FI

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States, international, and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed, together with all patents resulting from such applications including any continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof and any applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as it would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 027685 FRAME: 0396

Atty Docket No. 2072-00114 Customer No. 26753

Application No. 13/333,195 Filed December 21, 2011

Assignor agrees, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States, international, and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. Assignor also agrees to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so.

Assignor understands and agrees that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall LLP do not personally represent Assignor or Assignor's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of Assignee. Because said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to Assignor with respect to this Assignment, Assignor acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Inventor:	Date: 18th January 2012
Name typed or printed: Perttu Koskinen	
Witness: <u>Hauling Monla</u>	Date: 18th January 2012
Witness: Jaulina Monla	Date: 18th January 2012 Date: 18th January 2012
	V
Inventor:  Name typed or privited: Reijo Panner  Witness: Witness: Mullin	Date: 19.01. 2012  Date: 19.1.2012  Date: 19.1.2012